

HMG Engineers, Inc.


Corporate Office • 9360 Holy Cross Lane • Breese, IL 62230
 Troy Office • 409 Edwardsville Road • Suite A • Troy, IL 62294
 Metropolis Office • 605 Market Street • Metropolis, IL 62960
 Murphysboro Office • 1032 N. 6th Street • Murphysboro, IL 62966

BID TABULATION SHEET

JOB NAME: II-127 Water Main Reloaction				CONTRACTORS	
OWNER: City of Pinckneyville				Haier Plumbing & Heating Inc. 301 North Elkton Street Okawville, Illinois 62271	
BID OPENING: November 10, 2022					
HMG PROJECT NO.: 8294.1					
				LOW BID	
	Item	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1.	4" Dia. SDR-21 PVC Water Main	149	L.F.	\$65.00	\$9,685.00
2.	6" DIA. SDR-21 PVC Water Main	52	L.F.	\$75.00	\$3,900.00
3.	10" DIA. SDR-21 PVC Water Main	108	L.F.	\$90.00	\$9,720.00
4.	10" DIA. SDR-21 Restrained Joint PVC Water Main in 16" DIA. SDR-21 Restrained Joint PVC Casing	133	L.F.	\$225.00	\$29,925.00
5.	6" DIA. SDR-21 Restrained Joint PVC Water Main in 12" DIA. SDR-21 Restrained Joint PVC Casing, Directionally Bored	170	L.F.	\$180.00	\$30,600.00
6.	10" DIA. SDR-21 Restrained Joint PVC Water Main in 16" DIA. SDR-21 Restrained Joint PVC Casing, Directionally Bored	199	L.F.	\$310.00	\$61,690.00
7.	Connection to Existing 4" DIA. Water Main	3	E.A.	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
8.	Connection to Existing 10" DIA. Water Main	2	E.A.	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
9.	6" DIA. Tapping Sleeve with Gate Valve & Box	1	E.A.	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00
10.	10" DIA. Tapping Sleeve with Gate Valve & Box	2	E.A.	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
11.	4" DIA. Line Stop	4	E.A.	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00
12.	6" DIA. Line Stop	2	E.A.	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
13.	10" DIA. Line Stop	4	E.A.	\$8,500.00	\$34,000.00
14.	4" DIA. Gate Valve & Box	1	E.A.	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
15.	6" DIA. Gate Valve & Box	1	E.A.	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
16.	4" DIA. Cap	4	E.A.	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
17.	6" DIA. Cap	3	E.A.	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
18.	6" DIA. Cap & Block	1	E.A.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
19.	10" DIA. Cap	4	E.A.	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
20.	10" DIA. Cap & Block	2	E.A.	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
21.	Existing Water Valve & Box to be Removed	1	E.A.	\$200.00	\$200.00
22.	3-Way Fire Hydrant with 6" Gate Valve & Box	1	E.A.	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
23.	Existing Hydrant with Gate Valve & Box to be Removed	1	E.A.	\$400.00	\$400.00

JOB NAME: II-127 Water Main Relocation				CONTRACTORS	
OWNER: City of Pinckneyville				Haier Plumbing & Heating Inc. 301 North Elkton Street Okawville, Illinois 62271	
BID OPENING: November 10, 2022					
HMG PROJECT NO.: 8294.1					
				LOW BID	
	Item	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
24.	Existing 6" DIA. Water Main to be Grout Filled	107	L.F.	\$40.00	\$4,280.00
25.	Existing 10" DIA. Water Main to be Grout Filled	389	L.F.	\$40.00	\$15,560.00
26.	Existing Sanitary Sewer manhole to have Hole Broke in the Bottom. Top of Concrete Cone, Frame, & Lid to be Removed. Backfill with CA-7 and Cap with 1' CA-6	2	E.A.	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
27.	Concrete Cap 8" DIA. Existing Sanitary Sewer	2	E.A.	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
28.	8" DIA. Clay Sewer to be Grout Filled	187	E.A.	\$40.00	\$7,480.00
29.	Concrete Curb & Gutter Removal	4	L.F.	\$2,130.00	\$8,520.00
30.	Concrete Enterance Removal & Replacement	12	S.Y.	\$220.00	\$2,640.00
31.	Concrete Sidewalk Removal	10	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$50.00
32.	Bituminous Removal with Concrete Replacement	60	S.Y.	\$190.00	\$11,400.00
33.	Oil & Chip Removal	65	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$325.00
34.	Concrete/Asphalt Removal with 11" Thick Concrete Replacement	99	S.Y.	\$250.00	\$24,750.00
35.	Bituminous Parking Lot Removal with CA-6 Replacement	40	S.Y.	\$30.00	\$1,200.00
36.	Concrete Sign Post Removal	1	S.Y.	\$400.00	\$400.00
37.	Select Granular Backfill	200	C.Y.	\$48.00	\$9,600.00
38.	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
39.	Final Grading & Seeding	1	L.S.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	Total of All Bid Prices				\$373,475.00

Certified to be an accurate tabulation of bids.

 11/22/22
 Jesse S. Maynard, P.E.
 Licensed Professional Engineer in Illinois
 License No. 062-063677
 License Expires November 30, 2023

